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HE ADQUARTERS
AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PHILCOM ZOME

GRPZ 293 : * APO 900
(Cabanatuan POW)

.
‘SUBJECT: Unidentifisble Remains FEB 1+ 1950

TO2 The Quartermaster General N ‘ ﬁi’\h

Depertment of the-Army

Washington 25, D, C
ATTN: Yénogie) fizydsion :
50 7 ranid et 2, ety
2eszs,
%? g, ), );,.f Z««-M“" / __ : . l{' 1,
e -~y —Th-aceoFdAnce with the provisions of your letter, file QMGMU
293, GRS (Far Bast), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Resolution of
Cases of Unidentified Deceased, the remains of UNKNOWN X-846, AGRS
Mausoleum, Manila P,I., (originally disinterred from Grave 804, Caba-
natuan POW Cemetery) were processed by the Central Identificetion Labo-
ratory and considered "Unidentifiable" by reason of lack of sufficient
identifying data,

2. Above mentioned Unknown could not be definitely associated with
any of the Cabanatuan .POW decedents due to insufficiency of positive
identification factors. g

3, Forwarded herewith, for your consideration, is the new QUC Form;
104/, for the above mentioned Unknowm.

4y Also submitted herewith is a list showing the status of the
Unknown recovered from afore-mentioned grave, \

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

2 Incls
1: QVC Form 1044 w/Certificate
of Unidentifiability Adjutant

2: List Of Unknown 1 S
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Subj: Shipment of Remains

r———

HQ. SFPE, Fort Mason, Sen Francisco. Califoreia, 1 December 1949

TO:

Washington 25, D. C, ATIN:

1. Receipt acknowledged.

Se
accordance with instructions contairced in

FOR THE CCMMANDING GENERAL:

Q.

HEs(

Arrangements are now being made to ship remains to Monila in

l{/ﬂ/‘f?

The Qnartermaster General, Dept of the Army, Room 2087, Temporary B,
Chief, Memorial Divislon

basic communication. l \gy
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N DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 6)4

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

vl

iN REPLY REFER TOW

~

SFFE 23 November 1949

SUBJECTs: Shipment of Remains

TO: Commanding General
San Francisco Port of Embarkation

Fort Mason, California
ATTENTION: - AGR Division

1. It is requested that Unknown X-=846, presently held at your
port from USAT Hase, SP-160-R, be returned to Manila aboard first
avallable transport,.

2o Work copy of Disinterment Directive will be prepared for
shipment of this remains,

3. AGRS PHTIICOM is being advised by separate communication
of this action, .

4Le Tt is further requested AGRS PHILCOM be advised of actual
date of shipment, and that information copy of your communication
be furnished this Office,

5. Acknowledgment of Teceipt is requested by indorsement
hereon.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

L. W. ALLEN®
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
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QHONO 293
1TLCOM 2) Hovember 1949

SURJECTs Shipsent of leaalns

10 Coasanding Wfficer
Azerican Jraves eglatration Lervice
Padlecom Lone
APU WU, ©/0 Postzaster
San ‘ranciscoo, California

1 In accordance wish letter shis Ofilce dated 6 Loveaber 1949,
Unknown I-iL0 is being returned o your couzand,.
\ , A ¥ Iy 2 e
2e abbuchad is copy af letier %0 San Francisco ‘ort of pubars
katlion requesiing remalns be placed whoard first available Sranspartation.

Je¢ It is requested tnat fizal burial locaiion be furnisted this
Office for thwe preparation of a4 Disinteruesut irective.

1 necl - V4
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23 Hov 45 Lte Colonel, QuC
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QMOMO 293
PRILCOM 23 ¥ovenber 1949

SURJECT: Shipuent of lemalns

101 Coasanding Officer
american (raves ‘egiatration lerviee
Philoon lone
AP0 900, o/o Postuaster
San ‘rancisco, California

.‘
1. In accordance with letser shds Offlce dated 8 Lowuaber 1949,
Unknosn 2 -h&o h boiug ntumd %0 your eouaand.

2e stm.md is copy of wtwr %0 San Francisco Port of imbare
kation requesting remaline be placed whoard [irst available transpartation.

3. It is requested tiat final burial location be furnished this
Office fur She preparation of a Disintermeut lirective.

LRI g4 0d : ¥
?wh .3& \Uﬁ ..... A £ dlisiadsiihls 3
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) e Le %o ALLES
SIVEE 23 Nov 49 Lte Colonel, QuC
5 wouorial Uivision
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FOR RECORD OHLY : (Galway 73836)

Unknown was part of group burial 7I47-il-50 which was disestablished
by the individual identification of one of She resains. Identifisation of

this resalns was lapossible and resalns are returned So IEENEIIII®R
Hanila.

AlR MAIL
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R T 23 Hovesber 1949

SUBJECT s Shipsent of Reaains

%03 Comasand. ng General
San Francisce Port of Rabarkation

Fort dason, Califorais
ATTIENTION: ACR Division

i. It is requested that Unknown I-846, presently held ab your
pors from USAY Hese, S5P-l60-i, be retursed to sanila abeard firet
avallable wrasspors.

2, Werk copy of Disintersent axmouw will be prepared for
saipasnt of Shis remains.

3. AGES PHILCOM is being sdvised by sepurate communication
of this action,

4e It is furtier requested AGHS PHILOOH be advised of actual
date of shipesent, and that inforsation copy of your comsunication
be furnisted this Cfillce.

5. Acknowledgment of tuoii.pt is reguested by indorsesent
hereon.

FOu THE QUASTERASTER GRIETIALS

I.. He ALL ﬁ}

,’, '} "){/[

co : Hsml (m}bm. BR ) Ltl (101' }“ﬁ- o----q---cot-.lnooo’----o




FOR RECORD ONLY : (Galway 73836)

Unknown was part of group burial 7747=(B-50 which was disestablished
by the individual identification of one of the remains. Identification of
this remains was impossible and remains are returned %o EXNELIYIEY
Manila,
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SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

0 ¢ Commanding General
Philippine Air Command
AR 74y cfo Postmaster
San Francisco, California
ATTN: AGRS, PHILCOM ZONE

l. Reference is made to letter this Office dated 26 April 1949,
file QMGMI' 293, GRS Far East, Subject, same as above, regarding approval
of group idontiﬂ.ution of Unlmowng X=845 Mauscleum,
Hanila, as the remainsg of Pfc Harry Jerele, 409, and Pvt Jacob C,
lorgan, Jr., 38 011 971,

2. Congressional inquiries have been received coneerning Pvt
Morgan, The next of kin regretted that individual identification eould
not be accomplished and pointed out that sinece his son was of pure
Navajo extraction, the distinctive racial features of the American
Indian should be present for one of the remains in the group. A photoe
graph of the decedent which was taken shortly before his departure for
overseas duty was furnished., As result of these inquiries,
the two remains were rewexamined al the San Franeciseo Port of Embarkation
by a representive from this Office onl8 October 1949, The examination
report indicated the presence of American Indian racial characteristiecs,
Estimated height was indieated as 5'4"., These factors are identical with

with other component parts by articulation, All evidence has been corro=
berated by an anthropologist, who acted as consultant in this case.

3¢ Similar examination of the remains of Unknown X846 indicated a
general estimate height which does not compare unfaverably with the record-
ed height for Pfe Harry Jerele, 20 600 409, however, the dental comparison
is negative. Efforts to secure more complete dentalmeords for Pfe Jerele
from Army records veidé made with negative results, Your headquarters will
be advised of the disposition of these remains,

FUR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL$

T« H. METZ
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
L. M, White
Je Windsor

o4 )

AIRMAIL

ect CINCFE, ARD 500
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293 = Unke P, I, X=845 / ( Maus, Manila)

f 28 April 1949
SUBJECT ; Identification of Unknown lLeceased (>

TO : Commanding General
Philippine Command
APO 707, c/e Postmaster
San Francisco, California

ATTENTION: AGHO, PHLLCOM ZONE

1. Reference is made to Doard Proceedings recommending that remains '
of Unknowns X=845 and X=846 formerly interred in the USAF Manila #2, Flot -
2, kow 13, Graves 1615 and 1616, now stored in the AGKS Mausoleum Manila, . '
Hangar 812, Fay D, Crypts 374 and 381, be identified as the following group s)-

L

MORGAN, Jacob Ce Pvt, 38 011 9N
JERELE , Harry Pfce 20 600 409 -

)/
&

2 The recomrendation has been approved by this Office,

3. [Records of this Office have been corrected, It is requested that
records of your Headquarters and those in the mausolsum be amended accorde -

inglye.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CEN/RAL:

Te He METZ
Lt. Coloml, Q.KJ
Memorial Division




file MGJT 293 MORGAN ’
dtd 18 February 1949, Subject: "Wldentification

g? e n%gcwn Decea%sngfj/;34;7

293 ~_1st Ind,
&ORGA‘N-,—Jacob‘C‘“—'—. T Z(/

SN 38 011 974
HEADQUARTERS, PHTILIPPINES COMMAND, APO 707, 8= MAR 1940

TO: The Quartermaster General,s Department of the Army,
" Washington 25y D. C.y ATTN: Memorial Division

1, This is a Congressional inquiry case, Attention
is invited to paragraph ly basic lettery dated 18 February
1949, In accordance with the basilc letter,y the following
group ldentification case is submitted herewiths

MORGAN s Jacob C,.s Pvt., 38 011 974
JERELE, Harry, Pfec.y 20 600 409 v
"« UNKNOWN X-845, AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P. I.
(Formerly X-26649 USAF Cem. Manila #2, P, T.)
(JERELE, Harry)
(Formerly C=74 Cabanatuan Cem,s Luzon,; P, I.)

UNKNOWN X-846, AGRS Mausoleum, Manilay P..-I..
. (Formerly X-367, USAF Cem, Manila #24 P, T,)
\)f & . . (MORGAN,s Jacob C.) -
724 : (Formerly C~8, Cabanatuan Cem,s Luzons P. I.)

2+ - Records indicate that four bodies were burled
together in Grave 804, Cabanatuan POW Cemetery, Luzon,
T P. I, Two of the four have been identified.
. 4

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL$

M MZ"{ I
1 _Incls ’ﬂw 0, GaLOBa, S )
Incl, 3 -~ added (Board b . !
- proceedings) Aust Adj Con
, K
PR 5\
. 3““ 'M_,,,..-—--""“'-'
- """“"'L:-d. P ‘
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.. . -t ATRMAIL
O ¢ ¢

" DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL

= WASHINGTON 25, D. C,
IN REPLY REFER TO &.IT 293
MORGAN, Jacob Ce.
SN 38 011 974 18 February 1949

SUBJECT: IXdentification of Unknown Deceased

TO t Commanding General
Philippine Command
AP0 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California
ATIN: AGRS, PHILCOM ZONE

le Congressional Inquiry has been received for Private Jacob Ce
Horgen, Jr., 38 011 974, who was & Prisoner of War of the Japanese at
Cabanatuan Prison Camp #1, Lugon, P.I., where he died as a result of
dysentery and beri beri on 28 December 1942.

2e Review of records in this Office indicates that unknowns X-366,
X-367 and X-368 USAF Cemetery Manila #2, P.I., Plot 2, Row 13, Graves 1615,
1616 and 1617 were recovered from a commen grave in the POW Cemetory at
Cabanatuan Camps #1 and 2, and are believed to be the following:

Harry Jerele Pfc. 20 600 409
Jacob C. Morgan Pvt. 38 011 974
George Re Wiegman Pvt. - 36 152 074

3¢ The remains of -unlcnown X-368 have since been identified as those of
Private George R. Wiegman, 36 152 074,

4e In view of the above, it is requested that unknowns X-366 and X=367

USAF Cemetery Manila #2, PeI., be reprocessed and consideration given to

M possible identification as the remsins of Pfc. Harry Jerels, 20 600 409 and
Pvte Jacob Cs Morgen 38 Oll 974, either individually or as a groupe In the
event that identification can be established, it is further requested that the
findings be sutmitted to a Field Board of Review and report of proceedings
forwarded this Office by air maile.

-f

. 5e OQWG Forms 371 for Pfo. Jerele and Pvt. Yorgan are inclosed as an
aid in establishing identitye. .

On
Lo "4 FOR HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Q//’ ‘o '{'.5'5,' -
B R T t7/7/
L S T! Ha m
2 Incls: & Lt. Colomel, QMC
1= OQiG Form 371 (in dup) Jersle Memorial Division

2 - OQG Form 371 (in dup) Morgan

ATR MATT,
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Aln .

;uw G{fﬁbb b? 36(]

aiy Jacob (e

36 011 474 15 ¥ abruary 1549

wiml T Identifiecation of imknown Leceased

T 1 Commandine ensoral
“hilippine Cemnand
APD 707, ¢/o “ostunaster
San Frarcisco, Califernia
ATTN: AGRS, “!TLCOZ Z0NE

ls Clonpgressional Inguiry has been received for ’rivate Jacob Ce
ioriarn, Jre, 3i Ol1 974, who wes a 'riscner of ‘ar of the Japanese at
Cabanatuan “rison .amn *1, Lugon, Pele, where he died as a rosult of
dysentery and beri beri on 28 Decouber 1542,

2¢ .eview of rocords in this Jffice indicatos that uhknowns A=366,

X=367 and 1=368 U Af',eaetery “anila 42, “efe, “lot 2, <ow 13, 'raves 1615,
1616 acd 1617 wer  rocovered frow a comuon crave in the POV - tﬂry at
Cabasatuan teans ;1 and 2, und are believed to be the zollnw’.
rd Larry Jerele Pice 20 800 409
Lﬂ’ff” dacob Ue organ Pvta 33 011 974
w4 lGeorge He Hlegm Pvie 38 152 074

de ihe remains of unknown X=368 have sinec bren identified as tinse of
Private eorce e hiemumman, 36 152 0T4.

,'\nkqnnna ;=386 and A=367
deration cir=n to

rele, 20 600 409 and
'=.as a :roupe Ir the
Meiher requested that the
eport of sroceedinss

4e In view of the above, it is PASETOT
‘LAF Com~tery -anils 2, Pele, be e g veaaednnﬂ
possible identiiicstiosn as the ree, '
“vte dacob Cs orgman 38 011 974, eif
event thet identification can be e
findincs be submitted to a Field AT
forwarded this 0ffiee by air ﬂail.

. Be Wil Forms 371 for Pfe. Jerel dQERTRVYX Bor ar are inclosed as an
nid in establishings idestity,
9k Fon B Hhald ORI RALy
~ > b & ,.e‘/
& o b 3 B
Lo “L S 3 40 !
7 '/.‘! B Te sie W TL
2 Jl\:_-;cls: Et. ‘1010!’1@1, ‘10 N’Js
1 = . % Fora 371 (in dupn) Jarele iauorial Livision
2 = Joy.:korm 371 (in dun) -orzan
s «W SCHMIDT:1lre
LANDES
HM

AT wavr
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W iT 298 (/r ""3@% 3[9% 369’)

S0EUAN, Jacob Ce \
SN 38 011 974 18 February 1849 \

SUBJ¥CTy Identifieetion of imknown Veceased

70 : Commanding Senaral
Philippine Command
APO 707, eofo Postmaster
San Franciceo, California
ATIN: AGRS, "HILCOM ZONE

\ le Congressional Inquiry has been received for Private Jacob Ce
Morgmn, Jre, 38 Ol1 974, who was a “riscner of Jar of the Japanese at
Cabenatuan Prison Caap #1, Lugon, P.le, where he died as s result of
dysentery and beri beri on 28 Deceomber 1942,

2. Geview of records in thie Office indicatos that ubknowns X-366,
X=367 and i=368 U-AT Cemetery “anila #2, Pele, Plot 2, How 13, iraves 1615,
1616 and 1617 wero rocovered from a common grave in the PO¥ Cemstery at
caba&:}uan Gamps 1 and 2, and are believed te be the following:

/ o Harry Jerele Piee 20 800 409
(N , dacob Ce Yorgan Pvie 33 011 974
©/ U, a4~ George e Wiegmen Pvke 36 152 074

3« The resains of unknown X-368 have sineo been identified as those of
Private ‘eorze He Wiegman, 36 152 074.

4e In view of the above, it is pend TSP unknouns (=366 and A-367
USAF Comatery «anila /2, Pele, be respados (@ideration given to
possible identification as the rems ;

Pvte Jacob C. ‘organ 38 011 974, oil gTpas a groupe In the
event that identification can be odteh Jther requested that the
findings be submitted te a Field BT pegbort of proceedings
forwarded this Office by air mail, '

(5.5. JQIG Forms 371 for Pfe. Jere
mid in establishing identity.

FOR HE . VARTL MASTE G BRalLg -

V298 cued lnk 0, g

g v I ’ T- He ﬁxl !

2 Irels: y Lte Colonel, quC NJS
1 = UyiG Foral 371 (in dup) Jerele jemorial Division

2 = U4iid Form ‘371 (in dup) “organ
' ¥/ YW SCHMIDT:lre
'} LANDES
- HM

ATP wpry
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nfm Tnterred 3 & 1950 Lo .
o L 2 57 Ft. inley

& iy EISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

CARL R. H. MARK ) PREPARED BY PHILCOM

te Su erin'bendent DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
J|fipptemy S | o » 50
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED TI4T 81338 Co .
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME . - SERIAL NUMBER GRADE . ARM RACE |RELIGION
THENCHN I - 367
CEMETERL . — PLOT [ROW |GRAVE ‘ DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
USAF CEMETERY MANIIA NO. 2, P, X, 2 (13 J636 701 | - &
CODE DiST. CTR.
: " SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
|NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE MNAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KlN
|
 UNITED STATES MILITARY CEMETERI ' -
: FT. w. MGKINEE!} P. I, : (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION)
TR Y n.iww.raqgt
; TR Ly *
! SECTION ¢ — DISINTERMENT AND {DENTIFICATION .
|NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
o
| UNKNOWN X-367 o ’ ‘ 30 Mar 50
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(3 remains . PAUL R NICHDIS
[1_marker Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL o ' CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half | - skeletal

OTHER MEANS OF {IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

pate 30 Mareh 50 sy PAUL R NICKOLS—

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (S?}oﬁre) 7‘ Z : Z
PAUL R NICHDLS B ' . PAUL R NICH)I.S

CASKET BOXED AMD MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

pate 30 Mar 50 sy RAYMOND H TANGUAY,Sgt., RA| L. W. RICHARDSON, M/Sgt., RA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct. éﬁ

. W, RICHARDSON M/Sgt., RA

o ' SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

FAT
b AHROTAT
ECORD 3
ﬁf‘éﬁ 2 gk (750

N, - ,
&Zzwm. MEM. D};ﬂv

Revii Feses 1194



i 4 L v
[ S itk
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER woix y
1. SHIPPED € e ‘ )}
FROM 10 ° T ";-"' TR
AGRS MAUSOLETM U8 MILITARY CEMETER
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER N
TRUCK
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECESVER . et + DAT
‘ APR 4""1950
2. SHIPPED
FROM TO
- '-;‘; ’ ' ‘ I ' ) o * ' N ' 1 !’ ' i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ' "'1L1 1. DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ! DATE
AT . 3. SHIPPED - -
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
] 4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ' ... NAME OF CONVOYER =
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2 5. SHIPPED
FROM T0
1 ".”“- ': o B _'-_" ¥
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
wan e va e s e = .- 6. SHIPPED g T
FROM® - ot b ° - D 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER -
LIS SR e o T e, 3 « . au o 1 . e ..
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER =~ ** ~ * “loam SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER -~~~ ° by DATE’
T RN 7. SHIPPED
FROM o
KIND GF CONVEYANCE- . NAME OF CONVOYER ~ = » o e g
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER B DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i DATE
AN N o




i ‘ o " " DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE ) COM
| ... PREPARED BY PHILCO:
. . DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — }
NAME AND BURIAL-LOCATION OF DECEASED - L1 81398 29 o3 %
DAY MONTH  YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
UNENORN X = 367
CEMETERY ' FlOT  [ROW |GRAVE DISFOSTION OF REMAINS
CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KiN
--UNITED STATES UILITARY ORMETERY :
FT. i, MOXINIEY, P, I. - . (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISICH)
L A e e x—m-a_%;— .
. . SECTICH € — DISINTERMENT AND IDERTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
P b
|DEN:|'|F]CAT|ON TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L] remains N ' o _ A ' )
(] maRker NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATIQN OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT '
NATURE OF BURIAL _ ) - CONDITION OF REMAINS

Y

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES {Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

-
' . . -

- - T e - e . — . RN ¢
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
oxe IR , .- . o .
CASKET SEALED BY s . EMBALMER (Signature)
. Lo °
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
[ i | A
DATE BY / -
_| hereby certify that all ihe foregoing operations were sonducted and accomplished fnder my immediate supervision
und that the report above i is correct. e

REMARKS AND.SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

v res s 1194

Tl # 17y




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER __...q: - - .
R RN e T
1. SHIPPED T oaer
ROM 0 s gy

T 2 Yy
e FReE

GND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER TR

fa

o
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
e . 2. SHIPPED - *
ROM ' - M -
(UND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
. . Lt . v -z
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
B 3. SHIPPED ]
‘ROM 10
IIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Sy
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATWRE OF RECEIVER DATE
™ T P [T
4. SHIPPED
ROM 10
. ' + N -“ 1t
IIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME QF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE " SIGMATURE. OF RECEIVER DATE
" 5. SHIPPED
ROM 1C .
UND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
: s 6. SHIPPED
ROM - - 10
. . * ] _ - l‘
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME_OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER T - |patE SIGNATURE OF RECEiVER = et DATE'
v . " 1. SHIPPED
ROM - 0 .
IND OF CONVEYANCE- . , .~ ~ NAME OF CONVOYER -+~ - o \
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNAWRE OF RECEIVER DATE

=3 3 ANFRY I




| /ﬂ : ‘k":.
| 293 = Unk. P. I. (Misc) (Manila #R2) (X-366, 367, 368)
QEOMT 293 : S

MORGAN, Jacob™C. h/f/’é e e

SK 38 011 974 18 February 1949

SURJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO s Commanding General
Philippine Command
APO 707, c¢/o Postmaster
San Franeisco, California
ATTN: AGRS, PHIICOM ZCNE

: ls Congressional Inquiry has been received for Private Jacob C.
Morgan, Jr., 38 Oll 974, who was a Prisoner of War of the Japanese at
Cabanatuan Prison Camp #1, Inzon, P. I., where he died as a result of
dysentery and beri beri on 28 December 1942.

E7 She f

2, Review of records in this Office indicates that umknowns 1-366,"‘&9
X-367 and X-368 USAF Cemetery Manila #2, P.I., Plot 2, Row 13, Graves 1615
1616 and 1617 were recovered from a common grave in the POW Cemetery at _\_
Cabanatuan Camps #1 and 2, and are believed to be the following:

3

Harry Jerele Pfc. 20 600 409
Jacch C. Morgan Pvi. 38 011 974 (4\/
George R. Wiegman Pvt. 36 152 094

_ &
3, The remains of unknown X-368 have since been identified as those 'ot\‘
Pfivate George R. Wiegman, 36 152 074.

4e In view of the above, it is requested that unknowns X-366 and X-367
USAF Cemetery Manila #2, P.I., be reprocessed and consideration given to
possible identification as the remains of Pfc. Harry Jerele, 20 600 409 and ‘
Pvt. Jacob C. Morgan 38 Oll 974, either individually or as a group. In the
event that identification can be established, it is further requested that t
findings be submitted to a Fleld Board of Review and report of proceedings
forwarded this Qffice by alr mail.

5. OQMG Forms 371 for Pfc. Jerele and Pvt. Morgan are inclosed as an
aid in establishing identity. '

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

2 Inclss . It. Colonel, QMC
1l - QKG Form 371 (in dup) Jerele Memorial Division
2 - OQMG Form 371 (in dup) Morgan :

Ay

cCoPY



FILE UNDER NO. 293 - ynknown X-367, P.I. (Manila #2)

INDEX SHEET

SYNOFPSIS
Iotter og May 1946
PR oOMG S
To: co, ¥ Ft. Monros, Va.
SUBJ: Tdentification of Unknown Deceased

DOCUMFNT FIL'D UNDER NO. -293---X-366- Manila #2) P.I.

oth



L

21200, 293 - Unknown X-367 P,I, (Manila #2)

~

P
Memo 29 Apr—il 1946
FROM: QHGO, Memorial Div,
TO: AGO, VWorld War II Records Adm., St. Louis, Mo,
RE: : For necessary action,

B0 LFTEY G877 uh. 293--Unknown X-366 P.I. (Manial #2).

bm



¥OR THE RECORD

.. : Date 1“60.-%&.“0
N-307 %MJA) 2 Ot 2 - Row i3, bwmé

(Name) ‘ {Rank) o (serial Humber)

Diate remains interredw 3 QA?A/ $d g2 337¢M£
(Information rec ef Trom RLE 16 or .Plot Iap)

29 e Py Qs Browivn, Philerm

Number -——— Gopy of Disinterment Directive to be used in ligu of Missing
’l D- D' -

&wwz:é] wdowd, BT e &Jg UFL b 2, Frrauet

This form ig to be used when 1194 (D/D #1) and pertinent papers have been
lost or misplaced, - :

NOTE: TIf the above papers are found or received this form is to be removed
from 293 File and destroyed.

L. W. ALLEN
Lt. Colonel, GMC
Hemcrial Division
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATIQN SERVICE
PHILCOM ZONE . :
APO G00
GRPZ 293 < 10 FEB 1950

(Cabanatuan POW)

SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains

TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTN: Memorial Division

1. In accordance with the provisions of your letter, file QMGMU
293, GRS(Far East), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Resolution of
Qases of Unidentified Deceased, the remains of Unknown X-846, AGRS
Mausoleum, Manila P,I., (originally disinterred from Grave 804, Cabana-
tuan POW Cemetery) were processed by the Central Identification Labo-
ratory and ccnsidered "Unidentifiable® by reason of lack of sufficient
identifying data:

2.  Above mentioned Unknown could not be definitely associated with
any of the Cabanatuan POW decedents due to insufficiency of positive
identification fawtors.

3. Forwarded herewith, for your consideration, is the new QMC Form
1044, for the above mentioned Unknown.

L. Also submitted herewith is a list showing the atatus of the
Unknown recovered from afore-mentioned grave.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

JOHN SHYPULA
2 Incld 1st Lt., Infantry
1: QMC Form 1044 w/Certificate Adjutant

of Unidentifiability
2: List of Unknown



Jd )1

HEADQUARTERS
) . PHILGOL 2040
A/ERICAL GRAVES REGISTRATION SZRVICE

g Feb, 1950
Date

SURJECT: Unidentifiable quains

. TO ¢ The Quartermaster

Fashington 25, D. C.
Attn: iemorial Division

The records pertaining to Unknown X-__367 , Plot _2

v 3

Row 13, Grave _ 1616, USMC _ HManila #2, Luzon, P.I, , have

been reviewed and it is the opinion of this office that insufe-
ficient evidence is available to establish the identity of this
deceased, and that these remains should be classified as un=- -
identifiable.

TOR THE COWMANDING OFFICER:

Captain, Q0
Chief, Records Branch
Attch: Torm 1044

Recetved . A1 &5
Not identifiable trem i OQG
Information Presenily .~

- ﬂmh:o R

c?- G% hG;u\qi ) ’[>.ﬁ$\‘
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R | @ oenTiFicaTioN aTa (@

L. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN 2. DATE OF REPQRT

X~846 (Formerly UNK X=-367, USAF Cem Manile #2, Luzon, P.I.) 8 Fsh, 1950

3. NAME OF CEMETERY ' 4. PLOT |5. ROW |6.GRAVE |1. DATE OF
HANGEH BAY CRY DIS INTERMENRT Ré{mﬂﬁn

AGRS Vausoleum, Manila, P.I. g12 B 3el 16 Oct 47

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

B. ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9, ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR QF HAIR 11l. RACE

UTD UTD UTD . TINK NOW N

12.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF ANY GFFICIAL IDENTFEFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NONE

13.G1VE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

UTD
1% . WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
3 ves [(1 wo
15, WAS BODY MANGLEDT 10 WHAT EXTENTY
3 ves O1 wo

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT IONS

NONE

L7, LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FQUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, StZE, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC., (If leaundry marks are indistinct suth notation should be made and specimen forwerded through
channefs for examination whan facilities are not available in the area)

NONE

TR AR R e o

e

QMC FoRrM {OYY  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF Th1sS : 26E.21—12.47

REV 18 MaR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE PAGE 1 OF 3



THUS:

TRACTION {NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X"'D OUT AND LABELED

§Tooth Missing ,

OIS | 0O

e -
8, = . ' TOOTH CHART
’ . . . . TOP VIEW . SIDE VIEW
“MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX—

XK

BLOCK N SOLID AXD CROWN OF TOOTH

Gold Crown ) /oorae/a/ﬂ Crou/ﬂ

CEMENT), THUS:

AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,

SlelS

CROWNED TEETH:
(LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE~
LAIN), THUS:
Go/ : |

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK [N SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH %/3/70'9'6
{LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @-@ 5}@ g@
THUS:

(?a/a/ﬁ///ﬂg Silver Fitting
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY

Sl VAS

CARIES (Cavities):

OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS:

C’amj/ Decey/ea’

[ESUEIS

OUTLINE LOCATIOM AND SIZE

D030

S
i, @Cj el
QO@ sroes
R [relan e Yo AOOORENEID

oY

WU

I

VIS
7 PP

PP

PP\ P

16

15

14

1)

12

11

10

9

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DENTURES (Plates):

ORAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK

IN TEETH ATTACHED AND

Q»..«,//ﬂ

ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD,

"CLASP.™

daxilla Klssing, Liandible Iposthumously fractured between R10 & R11

CMF!‘F Trlﬂ_p-l- D..il.i

IND ICATE RETAIN—

QMC FORM 1 UL

18 MAR W47

29E.21—12-47

PAGE 2 OF 3




L - ) v,

F].;- BL A G¥r O\U'F PARTS OF BDDY HOT RECiERED

»’

)

)

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFYCATE ¢ IF APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation in whole or parts is impossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS COKSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUNBER

SIGNATURE OF MEDYCAL OFFICER

21, REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL YHFORMATION

Estimated weight of remains 1s 4} lbs,
No identification tags, bottle burial, personal effects, or other means
of identification found with remsins,

e T BPO
Al . TR o~

e r-rn
Lo,

Ly |

! CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE PERSOMALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY XNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGAN|ZATION S1GNATURE

Chiot, Taemn s %// YA
Chief, Ident. Section’ .
7 - -
gﬂmuigk:}f louub }M.‘/// f 29€E.21—-12.47




. G.BANATUAM PO PROJECT .

Grave: __804 Plot 8 ‘ -
No. of IG\EG.'.!NS Recovered 2
No., of UNKNOMNS Recoverwed 2
TOTAL -~== 4 .
BREAKDOUN OF UWiNG-NSs . - e

P ipenty it . A =

" AGRS MSLM ' FORMER GANILA'_ STATUS

X-NO. ' N0, 2 X-N0. 'UNIDENT! CIL KO ' VOIDED ' RECOM-ENDED AS
t ' [ 1 %
X-845 +  X-366 ! ' C Y Jocob C. ldorgen —
‘ t [} 1 1 t
Labas o xwr  x e e
1 T 1 1 T
t L L] 1 t
| —_—— e e e e e — ———
' ' ' ' 1
- - — o e s e 2
1 1 ) 1 '
i . 1 Y ' —
' 1 ' f '
: ' et e i £ e o o s s 22
' 1 ) ' '
- i t 1 K} T T
' 1 t 1 '
N 1 Tty TTT T
' ' ' ' '
- : : - —_— e e et i e e
1 1 ' ' t
t 1] y Tt ] 1.- .- -
1 ! 1 1 1
1 1 v e 1
1 ' 1 ' 1
1 1 1 1 T
T T L] t 1
1 i 1 T 1 1
1 1 ¥ ] L}
1 1 t 1 1 -
1 ' ' ' '
1 1 ' 1 Y - -
' ' ' ' '
1 ' Y T 1
1 1 1 ' !
1 'H ] ——--|-|_ T “'_ S o T
t 1 1 ' '
i - ' g T e
t 1 1 1 ,
- 1 T T ' ' -
1 ' . ' 1
] -.- T 4! T _—-TM-'_—_;’- e v
L H [} ] L}
i . i YT T 1 - -
‘ . ' 1 ! ' '
M 2
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- s Y

B @ nexnriaationan @

Tr. REMAINS OF uNKNOWN Z. DATE OF REPORT
Unknoviy X 846« Formally X 367 18 October 1949
3. NAME OF CEMETERY . Y. PLOT |5. ROW {6.GRAVE (7. DATE OF:

N DISINTERMENT REINTERMENT
‘Processed at San Francisco POE.

(Pamel L) PHYSICAL DESCRIPT |ON

B, ESTIMATCD WLIGHT &, ES Ty ATED~HEIGAT d 10. COLOR OF HAIR I1. RACE _
h{ed_ Ollg Orles VTlIfle 111 J lIOIle ) Vﬂljﬂte
* lenpgth as mouch as 35 }

12.G1VE DESCRIPTICN OF ANY OFFICIAL YDENTIFtCATION FOUND wifH REMAINS

None

' 13.G1VE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION-OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

None
14, WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
C3J ves [ no ?
15, WAS BODY MANGLED? I} WHAT EXTENT?
Ij YES 1 wo

16, DESCRYBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT |ONS

None

17. LiIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, 512€, MARKiNGS
SERVICE, ETC. (IFf taundry markn are indistinct auch notation shouid be made and apecimen forv.rded throudh
channels for examination when facilities are not available in the area)

P
None
\
~ | !
by
i
.

OHC FORM PREVIOHS EDITIONS OF THIS
REY 18 MAR $7 104y coRy ane oosoLoys . GPO-0-47 - 7154870 PAGE 1 OF 3



~{16. -

TOOTHK CHART

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH. MISSING THROUGH EX—
TRACTION {NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLAGED BY

RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE "X"'D OUT AND LABELED
THUS:

TOP VIEW

S510E VIEW

§Tooth Missing ,

OXRIO¥

XK

CROWNED TEETH:
(LABEL GOLD,
LAIN), THUS:

BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-

Gold Crowrr ) Pome/a/ﬂé

C@oe

rowil

QP

BRIDGE 'WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWH OF TOOTH
{LABEL GOLO BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE),
THUS:

Ga/c;/ Bridge

S

D@0

FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY
AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,
CEMENT), THUS:

§o/a’ﬁ///fzg Sitver Filling

Sl

al A9

CARIES (Cavities): OQUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS:

C’aw 1y Z)ec@/eo’

@G@@ 0

DRG0

RIGHT

LEFT

e @@@Ob@ﬂ@ﬁd@@@@@w e
AEDDOD0VTOIOCOBD |-
TRBEBEOND HAOBREDE®D)|-

I
==l

Q09I EI00I

==

16 15 14 13 |12 | 12 { 1o

9

9 i 11 12 13

14 15 16

DENTURES (FPlates):
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WiTH THE WORD,

DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SI1ZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND [NDICATE RETAIN—
"CLASP."

3 loose molars appear to be upper teeth - L 7 & R 7 & L or R 8 (no fillings)
all teeth are well shaped and clean =

It is not possible to ascertain if gll teeth listed ‘D are correet or if :.g some
instances there were extractions, The bone structure of the mandible is baaly
eroded) o

QMC FORM_ 1 QLY PAGE 2 OF 3

1B MAR 417

GPO-0-47 - TS4878




»
- . '

'19-' BLACK GUT PARTS OF BOOY KNOT RE.RED . ' . i X

20- MASS BURIAL CERT!FICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation {n whole or parts is impossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF G ad DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF- ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUMBER

/ SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER .
21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATIOW i
.
R. Femur - 44,5 )

L. Femur - same ) paLr
R. Fibulae ) .

N - .
L+ Fibulae ) ot pair - unable to measure

R. Tibia - 37 06 .
L. Tibia-  shorter ) Not pair.

L. Humerus ) ;
Pa
R. Humerus ) +r

L. Humerus - For taller fine boned individual

R. Ulna ) .
L. Ulna ) Not pair.

All bones present appear to be from individual 5' 8" and taller individual.

The skull is elliptical medium in type with slight brow ridges. The vault is medium
Yow. The forehead is low with a sloping moderate form. The external occipital .
protubrance is moderate. The lower jaw is medium and of medium strength. The chin4e
rounded with a straight form.

8

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEZASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGAN|ZATION SIGNATURE

/@k1§’7’31¢h====zﬁ?

ggnuignr‘f. | Quy GPO-0-47 - T54877 PAGE 3 OF 3




z. -

@ ocinrtirication oata @

T REWAINS OF RRRGWH 7. DATE OF REPORT.
- X-846 (Formerly UNK X-367, USAF Cem Menila #2, Luzon, P,I,) 6 March 48
. NAME OF CEMETERY 4. PLOT |5 ROW 6. GRAVE |7. DATE OF
usfsaer gAY foir o O RAGE
ACRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I. 812 B 381 16 Oct 47
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
8. ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HARR H. RACE
UTD UTD UTD UNKNOWN

NONZE

12. GIVE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

UTD

J13. GIVE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON 80DY AND OR SUTH INFORMATION OBTANED FROM OTHER SOURCES

14, WAS BODY BURNED ¥

C3 vis

X1 NO

TO WHAT EXTENT #

3 vis

5 WASBODY MANGLED ¥

X1 NO

JTO WHAT EXTENT #

16. DESCRIBE EVIDEMCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS

NONE

17, LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SIZE, MARKINGS, SERVICE, EYC. (if laundty
merks are indistingt sqch notation should be made and specimen forwarded through channels for examinanon when facilities aré not available in the srea)

No.elothing nor personasl effects found with remains.

QMC FORM
REY 18 MAR 47

1044

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS
FORM ARE OBSOLETE ’

(};M / 2 ‘

Exghi Arty Proncng Fass Boou s
[



X-846

18.

TOOTH CHART

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EXTRACTION {NOT THOSE

FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY RECENT WOUNDSI SHOUID BE “X" 'D OUT
AND LABELED THUS:

- -

TOP VIEW

SIDE YIEW

" JOOTH MISSING

CHRIOR

SRR

CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH (LABEL GOLD
PORCELAIN  SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCELAINY, THUS:

GOLD GROWN PORCELMN GROWN

|5C0Re

CQEBO

GOLD BRIDGE .
BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN $OLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH -[LABEL GOLWD ¢
BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), THUS:
~ GOLWD FILUNG SILYER FIL!.ING
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE [BLOCK
] IN AND 1ABEL GOLD, SILVER, CEMENT), THUS: -
CAVITY DECAYED o

CARIES (Cavitias): OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE OF CAVITY, SHADE IN
THUS:

OHE

“ DDA MCORE B

VIEWS”

HOHOEH

1. sioe

VIS{ari010/0,1 ¥,
B 5 |p|B]P

G

16 15 14 13 12 no| o

9 9

10 1 12 13

14 15 16

. DENTURES {Plates): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAINING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH

WITH THE WORD, “‘CLASP."

Maxilla mlss:.ng. Mandible posthumously fractured between R10 & R11.

CERTIFIED TRUE CCPY:

(f% GBOA

1st Lt MSC

/s/ Joseph D. Murphy T/5

QMC FO
B MAC 3y 10448

éjﬁwé_ 27



o s oo, . Ll | . X‘ 46
{ 19. - BLACK 0\‘75 OF BODY N‘COVERED : » Vert eté and
. - : . Rib fr®nents
2~Lumbar vertebrae

. -

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE {if APPLICABLE)
{Wherein segregation in whale or perts is impossiblel

I Certify that the Group Remains Consist of Parts of R Decedents Based on the Presence of One or More of the Follow-
. M

ing Anatomical Parts :

SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER:

21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Skull broken . y

Fstimated weight of remains is 4} 1lbs.

This remains is one of a group disinterred from Greve 804, Row O,
Plot 8 of Cabanetuan POW Camps Cemetery., .

CERTIFIED TRUE GQPY:
£ o
/UG T%EBOA
lst Lt MSC.

I Certify that | Have Personally Viewed the Remains of Deceased and tha! All Resulling informelion Has Been Recorded lo
the Best of My Knowledge

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE
/p/ EDWARD F MCRIARTY, Emb, Supervisor _
CIP Laboratory, Menila, P,I, /s/ Edward ¥, Moriarty

' . .‘? nmwm-’mnm.m
WG 1046 Mne (27 | z



R/R BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISICN, 0Q H. I l l /)/

F \

IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. 1042 8 1044 IN PLACE OF GHARY YHEREON,
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORNS WHEN WPLISHED

16 Oct 47
_UNKNOWN X~86 (Formerly UNK X=-367 DATE

USAR Cem Manila #2. Iuzon, Pals) Unknown Unknown
LAST NA."E FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL NO.

Unknown Unknown

PO Camp, Cabalijg"c{lan.. . AGRS Mausoleum,  CRGAMIZATION

—Iluzon, P.l. Manila, Pele 812 B 381
PLACE OF DEATH PLAGE‘O‘r“ BURIII: PLOT ROW GRAVE NO,

RAGE
/74 x i#a /55//;7@ MAMGER  BAY  GRYFI
2

RIGHT UPPER TEETH
| |

TYPE

LOCATION

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT

RIGHT Lowen TEETH LEFT
6 15 14 13 12 1l 9 0 11 12 13 14 15 6

mmmnm-------
LI AN AN L N Y R O I O I B

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOGATION OF FILLING
IN IN
"WHOLE BOX UPPER HAI.F OF BOX LOWER HALF OF 80X

N/ | EXTRACTED I A | avaccanw MESIAL
(/N | swvem (BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)
1 N\ cavity. moicare
' LOCATION GoLD
FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR
UNCL. ABUTMENTS) PORGELAIN
ree aepLaces | O | oxveroseare LINGUAL
BY DENTURE | (tcemewm) (TOWARD TONGUE)

s | rosTiumousLy sssino E
V] | oot arven oeari

GMC FoRM L8RE 5 FEB A6 , REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

TYPE

LOGATION

OCCLUBAL
{BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH}

DISTAL
(BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

FAGIAL
(TOWARD GHEEK)




INSTRUCTIONS:

1 ACCURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS: CHART ARE OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, If SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE,

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE

TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING YYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN

., UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FRLING ARE TO BE INSERTED
IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISGQLOREI? TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. BENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDIiCATED,e. ¢, PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW,

LEFT

1 : ) ! o . ! * * T’\
H N e d n
/s/* Joseph D, Murphy ' 7T /s/ Felix Glass : :
. "EIGNATUAE OF PERSON WHO PREPARED  GHART VERIFIED BY GRS OFFIGER
/p/ JOSEPH D. MURPHY /p/ FELIX GIASS, D.C, ° '0'173.'.?213
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
CIP 16 Oct 47
PLACE OR HG. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED ' DATE

930—PRILRYCOM~4 41—30M

CERTIFIED TRUE COFY:

2a(#t.,,

‘. . “
F1 -
a “ -
- '
'



AGRT FORM [}

Formely "Check List , . I

Reviaed 18 Se
of Unknowns'") IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(T'o be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

UNENOWN X-846 (Formerly
Unknown 367 _USAF Gem Manila #2, Iuzon,PI)

i .

Cemetery ....AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P,T,

HANGER BAY  GRYPY
Plot 8 Ro‘:.v B Grave 3_6,1__., |

AGRS CIP Malm, Manila, P.Ie
I. Arrived at aanERX 16 Oct 47

POV Canp, Cabanatiam,

2. Place of death Luzon, P.le L

(Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps)

(Sheet, scale and serials used)

CMI' #1

3. Remains xroomexeicor disinterred by

(Name and organization) .

4. Evacuated to Cemet'ery by

(Name and organization)
5. - Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)

liem - Clothing ) . T Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes - color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear /
(fype) .

_ Raincoat : / . ; C o

Qvercoat ...
Jacket, Field / p
Jacket, Combat . L

Mackinaw /

Sweater ' /
Jacket, HBT .. - .
* Shil;'t. Wool OD :
’ Undershirt, Wool . ) N

Undershirt, Cotton _
Trousers, HBT - /
* Trousers, Wool OD .




. B‘elt. web = .

Drawers, wool /... et : S

Drawers, cotton ... / . et et

Leggings, wool

" Socks, cotton , S

* Shoes . ) "/ (type) .

d.ve'rs:hocs ' . . N
. ) . 4.0

Web Equipment NE(type) T——— ey o e

{Other item) A . o ) . R
: : . / ¢ PR
’ (Other 1tem) / PR U e

* It body is nude, sizes of these ilems shoul;l be comp!ted by nreasuring the remains

Chevrons or T /
Insignia

/ -

d :
(Type & lo‘énti?h; shirt, jacket, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch £,

Does clothing indicate that decéased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force?

Description of Remains :Skeleton only. Skeletal Chart attached,

Est. . Est.
Age //..HEIght L5Y 5" . Weight.._155....:Description of wounds -
Bandagaé or dressings Scars
/ (Length, width, location)
................. / ; Tattoos
/ (Numbher, tocation — illusteate on separate page)

\

QOutstanding éyles. warts or birthmarks

{(Yen-no; deseription, locatton)

-
.

Sunburn or tan, ®her than hand and face..

T 1
Complexion D ;
/ (Light, medium, dark, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
Bufld / .
/ (Large, fat, thin, muscular) s
Hair ... — i
. (Co{or length, quantily, curly, wavy, atraight, whorls, or deftnite parting)

-/
Hair /

(Ilaldnea?! widows peak, distinctive culting or othee characleristies)

Sideburns / Mugtache - Beard or -

. {Color, seiling, shape) (Colay, size, shuape) tLenglh, heavyy



Neck - ! - Larynx

Goatee :

1)

Eyebrows »

N i v & - i N
(Color, sotjting.‘a;lmptr) {Color, bushiness, extent across nose)

Evyes

Nose d! : Eears
(Size, shape, 5Iy|ighn -

MOULR s Lips

(Large, medium, small} {Small, Jarge, rull}

(Size, set cvlose to or [ar front hewd)

Teeth .. Tooth Chart attached. e

(White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticeable crowns, flllings, cxlraut;]

Chin i L

/ ' (Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, double)
' . . R ' . o " 20" .
Jaw , / Circumference of head in inches ‘
. _ . (.arge, small, nprt/pal) .t . . . - (Hat band)

“(8ize, lr;gth, shord, normal; wrinkled) * N (Prominent, nbrmal) *

Shoulders _ £ Arms
{Broad, straight, 51?(11!, rounded} {Length, muscular, color, extent und guantity of hair)
U . - 4

T - :
D .
Hands HP A F -
'/
Fingers .. : / :
. {Shori, thitk, lorlgyslcnder, size of Knuckles, missing fingers or joints)
{Unusual uhm'/ctﬂri:itics of  lingernaeils)

/ o '

-Chest . / -

/
- {Size of nipples, color, quantity fl!d exlenl of hairv, large, small, pormal)

/

Waist ‘

. -~
{Sizer ol navel, sppendectowny, 4?mu11. fquantity, and color of hair)

- 1
Back . Circumc-éion .................................. . Pubic Hair :
(Quuntity and extent of hair) (Yes-no) Y (Colery
, /o
Herniaplasty /.
. (Yes-na; Iy-uliun) )
Legs . /

Ulnscam, tmuseular, koock-kneed, bhowed, vormal, qn}(niity, color und eatent ol hair)

Feet . : : Toes . /.

(Size, corns, callouses, (lal) (71(!111[0!', ateaight, cvonked, overlap)

/

i{Nose, arms, legs, eley)

Evidence of healed fractures

NOTE: Use attached charts "A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.



7.

3.

9.

. .

L

Have finger prirlzts been placed on Report of Interment?

— .
— i e
= ~
. - 44
. . A
e .o
e 3

N'O:

!(Yes-n;))

Remaine interred 2l Dec 45 USAF Cem Menila, Pels

If not, explain ..

Ype

({Yes-no)

Has -tooth chart been prepared ? If not, explain l.

Remarks .. !

effects. found to warrant identification. Height of the remains is estimated

about L} ibq. This 18 one of the three remains: fou:;d in one cpmmon grave,

Individual identification is imposaibla.' Records indicate the folloﬁring:

1. JERBLE, Herry Pfc ~ 20600409, 2. MORGAN, Jacob c-,' Pvt - 38011974,. 3. WIEGMAN,

1 certify that I have personall‘y 'viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge. '

George R. Fvt = 3615207,

. ' B o /¢ E. F. NMoriarty

{0fficer!s Name)y

Sp-6-

- ! . . Rank Service

AGRS

(Organijzation)

CERTIFIED TRUE COPYs

, D '

% 4 7 Lo tlorn

'ﬁ;ﬁ’/’?. GAMBOA :
2d Tth,  MAD-

- 4 - ~ 18- PRILRYVCOM -3, 4T—40M
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\ ‘
SKELETAL CHART
Y- 4

(BLACK OUT PARTS ‘OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

Rte o
o e ey

/
= ———

CHART "A" . - 1453 PHILRY COM—8/17—4oM
, v



RESTRICTED

WD QMCTORM 1042, R . " .| DATE OF REPORT
e 181{(5]‘%31%45) 1) CORRECT REPORT OF INTERMENT TOR A&
1] 2 orm A T l—
- (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 5 Jan 50
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middie initial) SERIAL No.
UNKNOWN X-846 (Formerly UNK X-367
USAF Cemetery Manila #2, Luzon, P.I.) Unknown
GRADE ORGANTZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O
Unknown Unknown Unknown
RACE - RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U, S, DEAD, GIVE
. NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Unknown
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
POW Camp, Cabanatuan,
Luzon, P, I. Unknown o -] 28 Dec 42
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)
Unknown
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY,'DESCREBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in seclion & on reverse)
{1, 2, or none) .
None Subject remains are returned to unknowmn atatus as per
on ltr fr the DA, OQMG, Wash. 25, D. C., file QMGHO 293,

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED™ (Y or )| (Pwt Jacob C, Morgam, Jr.), dtd 10 Nov. 49, subject:
Yes (2) Disinterment Directive. (True Copy Attached)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BCDY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None

Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cematery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

AGRS. MAUSOLEUM, MANHA P.\

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED I%Shruud, blanket, or name of otker) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT Na. | ROW No. GRAVE No.
STH Ay MARKER BANGEN
31 Dec 49 0900 Casket 800 10E
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATICN OF GRAVE
(Yes or no) IEETWIEE
PLOT Mo. ROW No. | GRAVE No.
| TYes USAF Cemetery Manils #2, Imzon, P,I. .2 13 1616
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY . CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BCGDY .
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yes or neo) 227 S MARKER (Yes or no)
Yes ' Yes
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Las!, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME {Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
SIGNAT F PERSON PREPARING ORT F GRS OFFICER VERIFYING REFORT "
CHARLES EA. ﬂm, Adm Ass , Capt, QMC, Chief, Rec Br

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Sigred original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and ons copy for enemy dead, to tha Quartermaster General
through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander. .

RESTRICTED 18—33907-1



g3oNI4 3TLL
pEcy!

E RESTRICTED ) i
Section 3.NIDENTIFIED REMAINS. . ]

Lo L L
ca BT

HIDNIA DNIY
14T

HIONIH 3TN
1437

INSTRUCTIONS: ) . {

{a) Great care will be taken to recerd the most minute clues for the future idantity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under “Other,” such as shee size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial numbers of ajr-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

{b) A fingerprin, or prints, are the most valuable of all clugs. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at [eft, or as many as possible. |f no fingerprintor prints can be secured,the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR QF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

= YIONI4 X3aN]
fEca]

SWNH
1437

HWAHL
1HOIY

YADNL XIaANt
JHY

y39NI4 3100
1HDIY

HADNLL ONIY
1H9

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING

S GOLD FILLING

CAVITLES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

w99t U

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COCRDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

HIONI4 3L
IHSH

REMARKS:

RESTRICTED ' 18—43997-1  U. 5. GOVERHMENT PRINTING OFFICE




el A , gy e
VAT EN SR RESTRICTED, . 3388
N R - ~_ r .
WD QMG FORM 104 - ' ' DATE OF REPORT /
ao ey Lapr 1945) © ‘pR 5 PORT OF INTERMENT SQAGE .
y (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 20 Opt/47
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
Do NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle inifial) SERIAL No.
UNKNONN X-846 (Formerly UNK X367
USAF Cem Manila #2, Luzon, P.I.) Unknown
GRADE CRGARNIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O .
Unimown Unknown TUnknown
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
4 NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown TUninown
PLACE OF. DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
POW’ Camp, Cabanatuan,
Luzon, P.le Unknown 28 Dec. }2
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nawme, relaiivnship, and address)
Unknown
ID(ENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO YAGS FOUND CON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in sccfion 8 on reverse)
¥, 2, or pone)
None

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDX( Yes or no}

Yeg (2)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITICN OF SAME

None

Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established camerery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on revarse,

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

TGRS MAUSHL UM, MANILA.B.!

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR sﬁ%csnmd, blankel,.or name.sf other)—— | TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
STORAGE MARKER HANGER BAY CRYPY
16 Oct 47 0800 Casket ' None 812 B 381
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NHUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIQUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(e or n0) RESTORED PLOT NO ROW No GRAVE N
v N . 0.
Yes USAF Cemetery Manila #2, Luzon, P.I.
2 13 1616
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONODUCTING BURIAL RITES [F {DENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
T N . - AN
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED,WITH, IDENT{FICATION TAG ATTACHED TO . -
BODY (Yes or mo) STOREBD .|~ MARKER (Yes or no)
Yes ' ' . Yes . .
BQRY gﬂgisn ON DECEASED'LEFT, NAME (Last, firsf, middle initial) -, FRANK SERIAL NO. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
o T, , b ORYAT
UNKNOWN Xe874 % - = . o ) ] 383
t . [N . . "
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middlesinitial) ¢ RANK - - SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION ! GRAVE Na.
STORGD CREPT
UNKNQAN X<843 .. . L : Y, N — 379
sw OF PERZON PREPARING REPORT s%&: OF GRS QEFIZER VERIB% (?PORT
Wme R G%’P. Adm, Asst, LUCIO S PANOPIO o 2d Lt,, Inf,

DISTRIBUTICN OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 8. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enamy doad, to the Quartermastar General
through Handquarters GRS Officer. Copies for ratantion in theater as prescribad by theater commander.

RESTRICTED
Q“G’ef 270



RESTRICTED

YIDNIF FTLLY
LiT

Sectlura‘nzunnm REMAINS.

INSTRUCTIONS:

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ''Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) ' A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many'as possible.  If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will bg.indicated pn thetooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

1431

HADNIY ONIY

L3

YIONI4 TTAAIN

HEIGHT WEIGHT

FETI

COLOR OF HAIR

COLOR OF EYES

BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

WEAPCON AND SERIAL No.

LAUNDRY MARKS

WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

BWNHL
AHHH

EEEJNI;i X3N]
1HOH

HIDNIL TIOAIN
1HOMN

LHDIY

YIADNI4 ONIY

IHOIH

HIONI4 TR

-
23
z FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
g GOLD PLLING
= CAVITIES CAVITY
z DECAYED
w

MISSING TEETH

%wam MISSING
16
PORCELAIN CROWN
D CROWN L
4

BRIDGE WORK 3

¢ GOLD BRIDGE n
b?"V' ' - B0 900

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
REMARKS: UNKNOYN X-846 AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I. Formerly
WK X-367, USAF Cem Manila #2, Iuzon, P.I., isg

said to be anyone of the followings
JEREIE, Harry Pfc. 192 Tank 20600409
MORGAN, Jacob C Pvt 200 CAC 38011974
WIEGMAN, Georgs R Pvt Feaf 36152074 as |

C I&II; "~
BeBontugl, Infamagnty, FBAF Cometery T & 11,

CROWNED TEETH

—

er

REMARKS:

Identification Check List and Dental Chart accomplished,

-

RESTRICTED

1707~ PHILR YCOM—8/41—T1M




RESTR
i1

ICTED
o

/

U.-9‘98

Two ame Form 1042

ORT OF

+ (Rev.!l Apr. 1945)

L4 N .
. i DATE OF REPORT

INTERMENT

(Supersédes GRS Form 1) . .
A (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 2 Jan, 46
Impzmt Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
Do NoT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middls initial) SERIAL No,

UNKNOWE wXw 367 (Morgan, Jacob C.f)
(Formerly Unknown -G-8 Cabanatuan Cem,) 38011974
GRADE “ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
Prt 200 CAC Army
RACE RELIGION IF QTHER THAN U. 5. DEAD, GIVE

NAME OF COUNTRY

PLAEFO% ? ggp, Cabanatuan,

Inzon, Ps I.

CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

28 pec. 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relati

hip, and address)

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, ill in scction 8 on reversn)
Three (3) bodies found in Qowmon grave. Records Indicat

e; Herry pfc 192 Tank 20600409

@rgan. Jacob c. Pvt 200 CAC 38011974

viegman, George
S ant s rs

wRes BVt BE4E: 30088014 N naviduai

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
(1, 2, or none)
None Jerel
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(¥es or no)

ion-imposgible,

1dentificats
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME .

y 2

"HNona

Section 2—BURIAL. If orher than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and mep coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF Cemetery pmpni

la #2. 1‘_1.12:0]1. Pe I.

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of offer) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. - | GRAVE No.
‘ M
2l peec. 45 0900 ghelter Half gross 2 13 1616
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IE RIEBURIAL INDICATE NAME, NUMBERtCOORD!NA%ES oF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND L.OCATION OF GRAVE
(Yea or no} T abanatuan zon
camps #I &II, Cemetery C v L1 1Pele, PLOT -No. | ROW No. |GRAVE No.
Yes 45.7-70-9-1/50. 000 0
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE LDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
MARKER (Yes or no)

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH
BODY (Yea or no)

Yes Yes . .
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middis inilial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.

UNKNOWN - x-366 (Jerele, Herry)

(Formerly ymknown -C-7 ¢abematuan Cegm.) Ppfe 20600409 192 pank | 1615
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT NAME ‘(Laaf ﬁrst mtddle \milal) RANK " | SERIAL NQ. QORGANIZATION SRAVE No.

UNKHOVN -x- 368 (THegman, george Re '

(Formerly Un.kz%own -0- gﬂaa‘éanatuan Ceu)l.) pvt | 36152074 FRAF - 1617

SIGNATURE OF P?%ﬁ REPQRT
- 4. ¢, 271 GRS.

SIGNATURE QF GRS QEFICER VERIFYING REPORT

By fi. MOCRR; 15t Tte Qe

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and ore copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General

through Headquarters GRS Cfficer. Copies for retention in theater as p.

rescribed by theater commander.
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INSTRUCTIONS; - - ¢
{a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-

mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under 'Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles,and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

.. (b) A fingerprint, o prints, are the.most.valuabte of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at_left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the cendition of each and
* every tooth will ‘b8 inticated-on the tooth-chart-in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are-secured,
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[P S PR o
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. Vs LAUNDRY MARKS i WHERE BGDY WAS BURIED OR FCUND
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FURNléH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COQRDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
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